# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tim Crews	06/14/2005
Keith Carpenter	06/14/2005
Mike Ryan	06/14/2005
Laura Drozda	06/14/2005
Wayne Warren	06/14/2005
Victor Bell	06/14/2005
William McCarthy	06/14/2005
Matthew Pahl	06/14/2005
Martin J. Brown	06/14/2005
Dale H. Blackson	06/14/2005
Todd Galloway	06/14/2005
Robert W. Barnett	06/14/2005
James R. Kay	06/14/2005
Mark A. Ward	06/14/2005
David A. Peters	06/14/2005
Edward L. Laskowski	06/14/2005
H. Thomas Graef	06/14/2005

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diebold, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5995 Mayfair Road	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60584532

PATENT "REEL: 016493 FRAME: 0294

500048432

605845

004

Application Number: 11167976

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330)721-0000

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph E. Jocke

Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway
Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ralph E. Jocke

**Total Attachments: 18** 

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page4.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page5.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page6.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page7.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page8.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page9.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page10.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page11.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page12.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page13.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page14.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page15.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page16.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page17.tif

source=D-1252 R1 Assignment#page18.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016493 FRAME: 0295

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Tim Crews, Keith Carpenter, Mike Ryan, Laura Drozda, Wayne Warren, Victor Bell, William McCarthy, Matthew Pahl, Martin J. Brown, Dale H. Blackson, Todd Galloway, Robert W. Barnett, James R. Kay, Mark A. Ward, David A. Peters, Edward L. Laskowski and H. Thomas Graef hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Dicbold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, Ohio 44720 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application entitled Check Accepting and Cash Dispensing Automated Banking Machine System and Method (Attorney Docket No. D-1252 R1) executed on even date herewith and/or Provisional Application Serial No. 60/584,532 filed June 29, 2004, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute of any of the foregoing, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination of any of the foregoing.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Tim Crews 10920 Barcus Avenue Alliance. Ohio 44601

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Ked My Englette Signature of Keith Carpenter 999 Renninger Road, Unit 9

Akron, Ohio 44319

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Mike Ryan 1403 44th Street NE Canton, Ohio 44714

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 4 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Laura Drozda 2685 Fordham Circle NW North Canton, Ohio 44720

Adua Sph

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 5 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Wayne Warren

Wane Wome

155 Leighton Lane Akron, Ohio 44319

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 6 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Victor Bell

1038 Parkway

Alliance, Ohio 44601

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 7 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of William McCarthy

Will M Meta

3896 Ramsey Drive Uniontown, Ohio 44685

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 8 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Matthe 318 Divot Spur Akron, Ohio 44319

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 9 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Mustrall Burn
Signature of Martin J. Brown

925 Field Street NW Canton, Ohio 44709

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 10 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Dale H. Blackson

5056 Paddington Down Street Canton, Ohio 44718

Wale H Blackson

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 11 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Todd Galloway

Jod Indoway

413 Riverview Street Canal Fulton, Ohio 44614

Nationality: U.S.

5070 Quail Hill St.

Apt. E North Canton, OH 44720

(Assignment of Invention—page 12 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Robert W. Barnett
5123 Seaview Circle NW 5944 Sunscape Sime
Canton, Ohio 44708 Sourvielle OH 44641

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 13 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of James R. Kay 1441 Tumbleweed Street Uniontown, Ohio 44685

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention - page 14 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Mark A. Ward

Mac

\_ 9510 Cove Drive, #6

-North Royalton, Ohio 44133

Nationality: U.S.

7812 PEACHNET AVE NW Apt, 4L-7 NORTH CANTEN, OHIO 44720

(Assignment of Invention—page 15 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of David A. Peters

1974-Cameroon Court 494 Brian Drive Acron, Ohio 44305 TAllmadge, Ohio 44278 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 16 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

Signature of Edward L. Laskowski

6154 Winchester Drive Seven Hills, Ohio 44131

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 17 of 18)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2005.

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

Signature of H. Thomas Graef

Box 287

Bolivar, Ohio 44612

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 18 of 18)